
JA

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)
Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY

YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)

SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

JOB CATEGORIES

Race/Ethnicity

Row 
Total

Hispanic
or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
o

r 
A

fr
ic

a
n

  
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
 o

r 
 

A
fr

ic
a

n
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

T517783 IQVIA

83 WOOSTER HEIGHTS DANBURY CT 06810

061506026

UNAVAILABLE

541613 - Marketing Consulting Services 

12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

7

71

250

64

34

56

75

0

0

0

557

3

74

494

60

45

144

25

0

0

0

845

150

1133

2528

157

440

247

209

0

0

0

4864

3

47

322

23

47

101

148

0

0

0

691

18

378

948

40

49

46

47

0

0

0

1526

0

6

7

4

0

3

3

0

0

0

23

0

6

11

2

5

2

2

0

0

0

28

0

18

117

11

16

22

38

0

0

0

222

76

1315

4942

161

564

651

84

0

0

0

7793

1

153

1030

66

49

412

92

0

0

0

1803

10

246

1389

57

32

91

20

0

0

0

1845

0

8

28

4

1

5

2

0

0

0

48

0

5

32

0

2

1

1

0

0

0

41

0

29

244

9

19

47

13

0

0

0

361

268

3489

12342

658

1303

1828

759

0

0

0

20647


