U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												Expiration Date: 08/31/2024				
	SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT CONSOLIDATED REPORT															
SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION																
OFS COMPANY ID		SECI	IOIVE	- 121411	LOIL	KIDEN		OYER N	AME							
T517783								QVIA								
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
83 WOOSTER HEIGHTS						DANBURY						CT 0681			10	
SECTION C - HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)																
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CT									CITY/TOWN			STATE ZIP			DE	
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS				CITI/IOWN							SIAIL	TE ZIP CODE				
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 061506026																
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY																
X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
Unique Entity ID (UEI): UNAVAILABLE																
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) ▼ YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																
- 																
X YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor)																
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 541613 - Marketing Consulting Services																
541613 - Marketing Consulting Services SECTION H. WORKEODES DEMOCRAPHIC DATA																
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA Race/Ethnicity																
									•							
		Hispanic or Latino		Not Hispanic or Latino Male Female												
		or Latino		1	IVI	ale	1			l 1	ren	liale				
						_ 5	١. ا					_ =	١.			
				⊑		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		a		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	٦٥	Two or More Races		
JOB CATEGORIES		_		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian ther Pacific Islan	liar	Ra		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian ther Pacific Islan	American Indian Alaska Native	Ra	Row	
002 0111 2001 1120	<u>o</u>	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	vai C Is	Ind Na	ē	White	Black or	몵	Maj C.	Na In	ē	Total	
	Male	E	l je	or i	\sia	Çi a}	an	ě	Ä	y ac	Asian	Çi ja	[a]	≗		
	-	Ľ	>	A 상	٩	Pa	rica as f	<u>_</u>	>	<u> </u>	٩	Pa	35 48	_ _		
				<u>a</u>		를 눌	¥ig	õ		Ĕ		를 눌	ĕ ĕ	Į		
				Ш		윤동	A	≥		\ \d		윤동	₹	≧		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	7	3	150	3	18	0	0	0	76	1	10	0	0	0	268	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	71	74	1133	47	378	6	6	18	1315	153	246	8	5	29	3489	
Professionals	250	494	2528	322	948	7	11	117	4942	1030	1389	28	32	244	12342	
Technicians	64 34	60 45	157 440	23 47	40 49	4 0	2 5	11 16	161	66 49	57 32	4	0 2	9 19	658 1303	
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	56	144	247	101	49	3	2	22	564 651	49	91	1 5	1	47	1828	
Craft Workers	75	25	209	148	47	3	2	38	84	92	20	2	1	13	759	
Operatives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Laborers and Helpers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

SECTION I - WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable

Service Workers

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL